

FINANCIAL CAMPAIGN REPORT

The financial campaign law is in the Cache County Code 2.21

The law is also printed on page four of this report.

TO CACHE County Clerk

Full Name of Candidate GLACUS GREGORY MERRILL

Street Address 1289 N 1500 E

City LOGAN, Utah 84 341

Phone: Home 435-753-1394 Business 435-753-8090

Name of Office UTAH HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVE

Office District 4

Political Party REPUBLICAN

Date 7/16/18 Signed Glacus Merrill
Candidate

	TOTALS FROM LAST REPORT	+	TOTALS FOR THIS REPORT	=	CUMULATIVE REPORT
1. Total contributions of donors who gave more than \$50.00 (from form "A" on page 2 of this report) <i>see attached sheet</i>	\$ <u>27,004.</u>		\$ _____		\$ _____
2. Aggregate total of contributions of \$50.00 or less	\$ <u>0</u>		\$ <u>0</u>		\$ _____
3. Total campaign expenses (from form "B" on page 3 of this report) <i>see attached sheet</i>	\$ <u>22,934.72</u>		\$ _____		\$ _____
4. Balance at the end of this reporting period <i>see attached sheet</i>	\$ <u>4,580.30</u>		\$ _____		\$ _____

CLERK-JUL17'18 8:54:20

#	Date	Name	Purpose/Address	Contributions (+) Add	Expenditures (-) Add	Balance
Manage						\$0.00
Beginning Balance for 2018						\$0.00
Convention						Beginning Balance \$0.00
1	1/3/2018	Square One	Printing Campaign flyers		(\$444.52)	(\$444.52)
2	1/9/2018	Check Right	Order Checks for Account		(\$22.50)	(\$467.02)
3	1/9/2018	Gregory Merrill	• 1289 North 1500 East, Logan UT 84341	\$2,000.00		\$1,532.98
4	1/12/2018	Gregory Merrill	• 1289 North 1500 East, Logan UT 84341	\$5,000.00		\$6,532.98
5	1/17/2018	Signature Gathering	collect signatures		(\$3,000.00)	\$3,532.98
6	2/8/2018	Build a Sign	signs		(\$874.63)	\$2,658.35
7	2/9/2018	Square On42.64	banner		(\$42.64)	\$2,615.71
8	2/10/2018	Cache County Republican Party	Lincoln Day Dinner		(\$250.00)	\$2,365.71
9	2/13/2018	Facebook	boost		(\$60.00)	\$2,305.71
10	2/20/2018	Facebook	boost		(\$20.00)	\$2,285.71
11	2/20/2018	Square One52.24	Poster		(\$52.24)	\$2,233.47
12	3/6/2018	Square One	Campaign Flyers		(\$150.31)	\$2,083.16
13	3/9/2018	Cache County Clerk	Filing Fee		(\$80.71)	\$2,002.45
14	3/9/2018	Square One	Campaign Flyers		(\$68.22)	\$1,934.23
15	3/12/2018	Postmaster	Postage Stamps for mailing		(\$50.00)	\$1,884.23
16	3/13/2018	Square One	Printing Campaign flyers		(\$37.31)	\$1,846.92
17	3/14/2018	Even Stevens	lunch with delegates		(\$58.05)	\$1,788.87
18	3/14/2018	Gregory Merrill Merrill Enterprise	• 1289 North 1500 East, Logan UT 84341	\$5,000.00		\$6,788.87
19	3/14/2018	Square One	Campaign Flyers		(\$415.21)	\$6,373.66
20	3/14/2018	The Logo Shopo	• 40 South Main Street, Logan UT 84321	\$245.18		\$6,373.66
21	3/20/2018	Duo Group	Social Media Consultants		(\$833.33)	\$5,540.33
22	3/20/2018	Logo Shop	promotional buttons		(\$166.53)	\$5,373.80
23	3/30/2018	Cache County Republican Party	Table at State Convention		(\$200.00)	\$5,173.80
Report Totals:				\$12,000.00	(\$6,826.20)	\$5,173.80
Primary						Beginning Balance \$5,173.80
1	4/11/2018	Bluebird	county convention		(\$190.00)	\$4,983.80
2	4/11/2018	Postmaster	Postage Stamps for mailing		(\$50.00)	\$4,933.80
3	4/11/2018	Square One	flyers		(\$154.57)	\$4,779.23
4	4/14/2018	Angie	appreciated dinner		(\$57.79)	\$4,721.44
5	4/14/2018	Casey Saxton	marketing		(\$500.00)	\$4,221.44
6	4/26/2018	Herald Journal	advertisement		(\$2,040.00)	\$2,181.44
7	4/27/2018	Gregory Merrill	• 1289 North 1500 East, Logan UT 84341	\$10,000.00		\$12,181.44
8	4/30/2018	Grizzlie Graphics	large signs		(\$205.63)	\$11,975.81
9	4/30/2018	Square One	Printing Campaign flyers		(\$34.11)	\$11,941.70
10	5/1/2018	Square One	Printing Campaign flyers		(\$73.74)	\$11,867.96
11	5/7/2018	Gathering Inc	• 2447 Kiesel Ave, Ogden UT 84401	\$1,854.00		\$13,721.96
12	5/8/2018	Steve Karren	• 1592 East 1220 North, Logan UT 84341	\$50.00		\$13,766.96
13	5/10/2018	Leland and Linda Foster	• 1542 East 1540 North, Logan UT 84341	\$200.00		\$13,966.96
14	5/11/2018	Kent Frandsen	• 880 Canyon Road, Providence UT 84332	\$1,000.00		\$14,966.96
15	5/14/2018	Cache Valley Media	radio advertising		(\$3,056.00)	\$11,910.96
16	5/16/2018	Duo Group	Social Media Consultants		(\$833.33)	\$11,077.63
17	5/16/2018	Herald Journal	Newspaper Advertising		(\$500.00)	\$10,577.63
18	5/16/2018	Square One	Flyers		(\$1,071.27)	\$9,506.36
19	5/23/2018	Herald Journal	Newspaper Advertising		(\$663.00)	\$8,843.36
20	5/23/2018	Square One	Flyers		(\$610.01)	\$8,233.35
21	5/25/2018	Cache Valley Home Builders	• 120 East 200 North, Logan UT 84321	\$500.00		\$8,733.35
22	5/28/2018	Darla and Dennis Clark	• 505 North 400 West, Logan UT 84341	\$300.00		\$9,033.35
23	5/28/2018	Facebook	Social Media boosts		(\$50.00)	\$8,983.35
24	5/30/2018	Deevon and Manlyn Bailey	• 1470 East 1260 North, Logan UT 84341	\$50.00		\$9,033.35
25	5/30/2018	Square One	Flyers		(\$276.63)	\$8,756.72
26	5/31/2018	Sidney & Joan Roskelley	• 1707 East 1220 North, Logan UT 84341	\$100.00		\$8,856.72
27	5/31/2018	Square One	flyers		(\$136.45)	\$8,720.27
28	6/1/2018	Sun Print Solutions	Mailer		(\$1,651.60)	\$7,068.67
29	6/4/2018	Herald Journal	Newspaper Advertising		(\$204.00)	\$6,864.67
30	6/4/2018	Square One	signs & flyers		(\$231.43)	\$6,633.24
31	6/9/2018	Concrete Jacking - Rick Mayer	• 27 Canterbury Lane, Logan UT 84321	\$150.00		\$6,783.24
32	6/11/2018	Square One	flyers		(\$68.22)	\$6,715.02
Joan and Jimmy						

2018

Download Import Sheet



LEDGER

#	Date	Name	Purpose/Address	Contributions (+) <input type="button" value="Add"/>	Expenditures (-) <input type="button" value="Add"/>	Balance
1	6/15/2018	Facebook	Social Media boosts		(\$12.53)	\$7,002.49
2	6/15/2018	Reagan Outdoor Advertising	• 1775 North Warm Spring Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84116 UT 84116	\$500.00		\$7,502.49
3	6/19/2018	Dialing Service	robo calls		(\$227.31)	\$7,275.18
4	6/19/2018	Sun Print Solutions	Maier		(\$1,651.58)	\$5,623.60
5	6/27/2018	Casey Saxton	media consultant		(\$1,000.00)	\$4,623.60
6	7/13/2018	Facebook	boost		(\$1.12)	\$4,622.48
7	7/13/2018	Facebook	boost		(\$42.18)	\$4,580.30
		Report Totals:		\$500.00	(\$2,934.72)	\$4,580.30
<input type="button" value="Show Details"/>		General		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,580.30
<input type="button" value="Show Details"/>		Year End		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,580.30
		Year-end Totals:		\$27,004.00	(\$22,423.70)	\$4,580.30